PHILIP WIDNER, P.E. County Engineer pwidner@co.cullman.al.us



JON BRUNNER, P.E. Assistant Engineer jbrunner@co.cullman.al.us

Cullman County Road Department

2883 Highway 69 North ~ Cullman AL 350583 Phone: 256-796-1336 Fax: 256-796-7039

Driveway Pipe Application

Full Name:
Date:
Email:
Phone:
Mailing Address:
(Circle One) New Installation Extension of Existing Replace Existing
Driveway Use (Circle one): Residential Commercial Industrial Agricultural Other
Type of pipe proposed (circle one):
Metal Galvanized Concrete Black Plastic (HDPE) Grey Plastic (POLYPROPYLENE)
Length pipe Requested:
Cullman County Road Number/Name:
Will this be the primary access point to the property? (circle one): YES NO
Location of proposed access point / address, at or near:
Name of person installing and Phone number:

The pipe shall be at a minimum length of 20 feet (for sloped end pipes this length is required before the sloped section begins) and a maximum length of 60 feet unless approved by County Engineering Personnel. Pipe material shall be Reinforced Concrete, High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE), Grey Plastic (Polypropylene) or Galvanized Corrugated Metal (15" to 30" 16-gauge minimum, 36" to 42" 14-gauge minimum, 48" to 54" 12-gauge minimum, 60" to 96" 10-gauge minimum). The appropriate headwalls, if required, shall be installed at a 2:1 maximum slope.

Applicants requesting the driveway must mark the location of the center of the proposed access point with white flagging ribbon or other identification markers. An employee of the Road or Engineering Department will inspect the proposed location. Once approved, the applicant will be contacted with the size pipe needed. After installation an employee of the Cullman County Road or Engineering Department will inspect the installation. Any pipe that is installed incorrectly or without a proper permit is subject to removal. Please return application to address above or e-mail fspeake@co.cullman.al.us. The applicant must call (256)796-1336 to schedule an inspection of proposed location prior to the placement of pipe.

I, the undersigned, will comply with all conditions, restrictions and regulations of the pipe policy of the Cullman County Road and Engineering Department related to the installation of the proposed driveway and pipe stated in this permit. I hereby assume all liability and hold harmless Cullman County from any and all claims for damage arising out of the work to be done herein, any damage done by the continued use of the driveway and pipe, and any repairs, maintenance, or upkeep related to the driveway pipe. I also agree to repair any damage to the driveway pipe that creates drainage issues on Cullman County Right of Way.

Property owner signature:	Witness:
Print:	Print:
Sign:	Sign:
Date:	Date: